

NORTH HILLS EBONY WOMEN, INC.

SCHOLARSHIP COMMITTEE
P.O. Box #15301
Pittsburgh, PA 15237
http://nhewinc.tripod.com

NORTH HILLS EBONY WOMEN, INC.

The North Hills Ebony Women, Inc. (NHEW), founded in 1979, is a support, service, and social organization for women of similar interest, and background who are devoted to the continuous recognition of African-American heritage, education, and unity. NHEW, Inc. is pleased to announce the North Hills Ebony Women, Inc. Scholarship. This scholarship will provide one (1) \$750 scholarship to an minority high school senior who exhibit academic and community excellence.

ELIGIBILITY

To be eligible to apply for the North Hills Ebony Women, Inc. Scholarship, the student must:

- **★** Be a resident of City of Pittsburgh or Wilkinsburg School District
- **★** Be an African American high school senior
- **★** Attends a public school, charter school, cyber school
- **★** Have a minimum cumulative grade point average of 2.8
- **★** Plan to enroll full-time at an accredited postsecondary institution
- **★** Demonstrates academic and community excellence

APPLICATION PACKETS

The application and all required supporting documents must be mailed in ONE ENVELOPE and received by April 15th.

- **★** Completed NHEW Scholarship Application
- **★** Official Transcript
- **★** A 400 word typed essay
- **★** Two (2) letters of recommendation
- **★** Copy of college acceptance letter

Essay Question

We live in a diverse and changing world. As an organization, we believe it takes a well-rounded and community oriented individual to make a positive impact. Describe how you have contributed to your community and/or the world in which we live.

SELECTION OF SCHOLAR & AWARD PAYMENT

All completed and eligible applications will be reviewed in April and students will be notified of decisions in May. The Scholarship Recipient must be present for the North Hills Ebony Women, Inc. Scholarship Reception in June. The scholarship payment is made in one \$750.00 installment. This is a one-time only award and not renewable. The awardee is required to notify North Hills Ebony Women, Inc. (NHEW) of any changes of address, school enrollment, or other relevant information. In addition, the awardee must confirm college attendance each semester with a letter to NHEW and provide an enrollment verification form.

All materials must be received by April 15th, no later than 5:00pm at:

North Hills Ebony Women, Inc. Attn: Scholarship Committee, P.O. Box #15301, Pittsburgh, PA 15237



NORTH HILLS EBONY WOMEN, INC. SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

School District:		strict:		
I. DEMOGRAPHIC INFORMATION A. Applicant's Name:		_ Gender:		
Date of Birth:	Email:			
Address:				
City:	State:	Zip Code:		
Phone:	Cell Phone: _			
· =	Native Ha	American Indian or Alaska Native waiian or other Pacific Islander		
B. Parent(s)/ Guardian- Name and Address (if	different):			
High School & Address: Output Date of G				
Guidance Counselor:				
College Attending:				
III. EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES A. List clubs, organizations, and activities to we position (please be specific):	_			
List all awards, honors, citations received:				

C.	List any volunteer experience and describe your responsibility:			
D.	List any work experience and describe your responsibility:			
	V. REFERENCES . Teacher/ Administrator Name:	Phone:		
	Relationship to Applicant:			
	Address:			
B.	. Personal Name:	Phone:		
	Relationship to Applicant:			
	Address:			
Ple	ease attach a separate sheet and answer the following paced: We live in a diverse and changing world. well-rounded and community oriented indiverse how you have contributed to your community.	As an organization, we believe it tan vidual to make a positive impact. Des	kes a	
Fu	ıll Name (printed):			
	gnature:			

Completed application packets must be received by April 15th
Send to: North Hills Ebony Women, Inc.
Attn: Scholarship Committee
P.O. Box #15301
Pittsburgh, PA 15237

Applications must include an official transcript and recommendation letters from your teacher/administrator and personal reference must accompany your application in order to be considered for the scholarship.